

# Fire River Announces the Revocation of the Cease Trade Order Issued by the Alberta Securities Commission

**Vancouver, British Columbia, January 19, 2015** Fire River Gold Corp. (NEX:FAU.H), (FSE: FWR) (the "Company" or "Fire River"). Effective January 16, 2015 the Alberta Securities Commission ("ASC") has revoked the Cease Trade Order issued to the Company on June 30, 2014. See the attached Cease Trade Order: Revocation document.

#### FIRE RIVER GOLD CORP.

"Blane W. Wilson"

Blane W. Wilson President and CEO

For further information, please contact:

Email: info@firerivergold.com Telephone: (775) 401 1183 www.firerivergold.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release

# ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION

# **CEASE TRADE ORDER: REVOCATION**

Citation: Re Fire River Gold Corp., 2015 ABASC 530

# Date: 20150116

### Fire River Gold Corp.

### Background

- 1. Fire River Gold Corp. (the Filer) is subject to a cease trade order (the CTO) issued by staff of the Alberta Securities Commission on 30 June 2014 Re Fire River Gold Corp., 2014 ABASC 251.
- 2. The Filer has applied for an order under section 214 of the Securities Act (Alberta) (the Act) revoking the CTO.

#### Representations

- 3. This decision is based on the following facts represented by the Filer:
  - (a) It is a reporting issuer under the securities legislation of the provinces of Alberta, British Columbia, Alberta and Ontario (the **Reporting Jurisdictions**).
  - (b) It has filed with the securities regulator or securities regulatory authority in each of the Reporting Jurisdictions (the **Authorities**) all continuous disclosure that it is required to file under the securities legislation of the Reporting Jurisdictions, except any continuous disclosure that the Authorities elected not to require as contemplated in sections 3.1(2) and (3) of National Policy 12-202 Revocation of a Compliance-Related Cease Trade Order, and has paid all activity, participation and late filing fees that it is required to pay to the Authorities.
  - (c) It has an up-to-date SEDAR profile and SEDI issuer profile supplement.

#### Decision

4. The undersigned, considering that it would not be prejudicial to the public interest to do so, orders under section 214(1.1) of the Act that the CTO is revoked.

16 January 2015

Denise Weeres Manager, Legal Corporate Finance

4987770